



Product Code

943001

**ASSORTMENT OF 5 FRUIT DOUCIES
30 PIECES**

Edition Date: 17.05.2022

Last Modification :

Edition : V01

Page 1/2



The + products:

Delicate alliance of fruity flavors, on a Traou Mad biscuit base. (traditional biscuit from Brittany)

Method of Use:

Remove the protective film, then let the mini domes thaw in a cold room at 0/+4°C, for 4 hours.

Assortment

6 Lemon Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, lemon cream, lemon topping and mint
6 Raspberry Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, raspberry cream, raspberry topping
6 Coconut Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, coconut cream, coconut topping
6 Exotic fruits Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, exotic cream, poppy seed topping
6 Green apple Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, apple cream, spirulina topping

Ingredients (list as it appears on the product label):

Lemon Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, lemon cream, lemon topping and mint:

Lemon cream dome 36.3% (butter, lemon juice, sugar, egg, egg yolk, corn starch, water, gelling agent: pectin, natural lemon aroma), lemon topping 33% (neutral topping, water, sugar, gelling agent, natural lemon aroma, coloring: turmeric extract), Traou Mad * type biscuit 30% (butter, sugar, breadcrumbs, egg, corn starch, powder almond, cornmeal, baking powder, salt), mint topping.

Raspberry Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, raspberry cream, raspberry topping:

Raspberry cream dome 36.3% (raspberry puree, white chocolate, sugar, egg yolk, butter, corn starch), raspberry topping 33.3% (neutral topping, raspberry puree, water, sugar, gelling agent: pectin, natural raspberry aroma), Traou Mad * type cookie 30% (butter, sugar, breadcrumbs, egg, corn starch, powder almond, cornmeal, baking powder, salt).

Coconut Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, coconut cream, coconut topping:

Coconut cream dome 36.3% (coconut puree, white chocolate, egg yolk, sugar, butter, corn starch, natural coconut aroma), coconut topping 33.3% (neutral topping, water, sugar, gelling agent : pectin, natural coconut aroma), Traou Mad * type cookie 30% (butter, sugar, breadcrumbs, egg, corn starch, powder almond, cornmeal, baking powder, salt), grated coconut topping.

Exotic fruits Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, exotic cream, poppy seed topping:

Exotic fruit cream dome 36.3% (unsweetened mango puree, unsweetened passion fruit puree, sugar, egg yolk, white chocolate, butter, corn starch), poppy seed topping 33.3% (neutral topping, water, passion fruit preparation, sugar, poppy seed, gelling agent: pectin), Traou Mad * type cookie 30% (butter, sugar, breadcrumbs, egg, corn starch, powder almond, cornmeal, baking powder, salt).

Green apple Doucies, Traou Mad biscuit, apple cream, spirulina topping:

Green apple cream dome 36.3% (green apple puree, sugar, white chocolate, butter, egg yolk, corn starch, natural apple aroma), apple topping 33.3% (neutral topping, water, sugar, gelling agent: pectin, natural apple aroma, spirulina), Traou Mad * type cookie 30% (butter, sugar, breadcrumbs, egg, corn starch, powder almond, cornmeal, baking powder, salt).



Product Code

943001

**ASSORTMENT OF 5 FRUIT DOUCIES
30 PIECES**

Edition Date: 17.05.2022

Last Modification :

Edition : V01

Page 2/2

Best before date et storage conditions:

18 months, conservation at -18°C

Conservation after defrosting:

Keep refrigerated (4-6°C) and consume within 72 hours

Sanitary agreement

FR 76-547-001 CE

Packager code

76547 - A

HVIA Agreement

Yes

GMO : Product not subject to labelling according to the regulations 1829 / 2003 et 1830 / 2003

Ionization : Non-ionized product and containing no ionized ingredients

Allergen ingredients:

Contain: gluten (wheat, wheat), milk, egg, nuts (almonds), sulfites
May contain traces of: fish, shellfish, lupine, celery, crustaceans, mustard, sesame, soy

Microbiology (according to Directive 2073 / 2005)

Coliform/General Bacterial count:	M=5,000,000
Sterilized Product's Bacterial count	No product Sterilized
E.coli	M10
Staphylococcus aureus Salmonella	100 germes / g
Listeria monocytogènes	Absence in 25 g (tolérance 100 germes/g)

Nutritional and Energetic Values :

Energy:	841 kJ / 201 kcal
Fats (g / 100g)	10.7
Of which saturated Fatty Acids (g / 100g)	4.6
Carbohydrates (g / 100g)	18
Of which sugars (g / 100g)	4.4
Fibers (g / 100g)	0.6
Proteins (g / 100g)	7.7
Salt (g / 100g)	1.38

LOGISTIC INFORMATIONS

	Net Weight	Gross Weight	External Dimensions	GENCOD
Box	0.490 Kg	0.617 Kg	282 x 193 x 49 mm	3492039430014
Carboard	1.960 Kg	2.698 Kg	396 x 294 x 107 mm	3492030006331
Pallet	219.500 Kg	327.600 Kg	1200 x 800 x 1600 mm	/

Primary Packaging	Black cardboard plate PA/PE bag	Number of plates / box	1
Secondary Packaging	White cardboard box with window	Number of boxes / cardboard	4
Tertiary Packaging	American box type carton	Number of cardboards / layer	8
		Number of layers / pallet	14
		Number of cardboards / pallet	112
		Number of boxes / pallet	448